

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 In
Civil Appeal No.5102/2002

NAND LAL & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BANWARI LAL & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(For directions)

Date : 24/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s) Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

In the light of the letter dated 21.02.2003
addressed to the Registry, I.A. No.2 is dismissed as not
pressed.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Promila Nagpal)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

.PA
.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R
.PL62

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.2@@
CCCCCCCC

IN@@
CC

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5102 OF 2002@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Nand Land & Anr.

.... Appellants/
Applicants

Versus

Banwari Lal and Anr.

.... Respondents

O R D E R@@
CCCCCCCC

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

In the light of the letter dated 21.02.2003
addressed to the Registry, I.A. No.2 is dismissed as not
pressed.

.SP1

.....J.
(DORAISWAMY RAJU)

.....J.
(D.M. DHARMADHIKARI)

New Delhi,
February 24, 2003.